

SRIMANTASANKARADEVAUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam)
NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM
Phone: 6026177313(O) E-mail: ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No. SSUHS/77/2023/Ex/

Dated: 04-07-2024

NOTIFICATION (No. Exam/13/2024)

This is for information to students of all courses under Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati that there shall be no provision of reevaluation of Answer Scripts for the students. However, provision for re-checking/re-calculation of marks will be available. Students are to apply for re-checking/ re-calculation within 7 days of declaration of result.

This will be applicable from the date of issue of this notification.

Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health
Sciences

Memo No.: SSUHS/77/2023/Ex/ 6954 -- 6959 Date: 04-07-2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam with a request to publish the above Notice in Assam Tribune and an Assamese Daily for wide circulation.
- 2. The Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati for information.
- 3. The Deputy Controller of Examinations, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati for information.
- 4. The Principals/ Directors of all Colleges affiliated to Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati.
- 5. P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

6. Website/ Notice Borad.

Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health
Sciences